RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

2,924
3,226
3,860
1,168
11,178

4,289
3,237
3,837
1,073
12,436

-31.83%
-0.34%
0.60%
8.85%
-10.12%

January Calendar Year to Date
2002 2001 % Change 2002 2001 % Change
Passengers
Enplaned 73,491 90,633  -18.91% 73,491 90,633 -18.91%
Deplaned 73,721 91,065 -19.05% 73,721 91,065 -19.05%
Total 147,212 181,698  -18.98% 147,212 181,698  -18.98%
) A
Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned| 3,347,068 3,567,751 -6.19% 3,347,068 3,567,751 -6.19%
Deplaned| 4,598,383 4,227,160 8.78% 4,598,383 4,227,160 8.78%
Through 0 0 0 0
Total| 7,945,451 7,794,911 1.93% 7,945,451 7,794,911 1.93%
) A
Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned 818,377 638,800 28.11% 818,377 638,800 28.11%
Deplaned| 1,438,518 1,333,916 7.84% 1,438,518 1,333,916 7.84%
Through 0 0 0 0
Total| 2,256,895 1,972,716 14.41% 2,256,895 1,972,716 14.41%
) A
Total Cargo
(in pounds)
Enplaned| 4,165,445 4,206,551 -0.98% 4,165,445 4,206,551 -0.98%
Deplaned| 6,036,901 5,561,076 8.56% 6,036,901 5,561,076 8.56%
Through 0 0 0 0
Total| 10,202,346 9,767,627 4.45% 10,202,346 9,767,627 4.45%

2,924 4,289  -31.83%
3,226 3,237 -0.34%
3,860 3,837 0.60%
1,168 1,073 8.85%
11,178 12,436  -10.12%




