RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	January			Calendar Year to Date		
	2002	2001	% Change	2002	2001	% Change
Passengers						
Enplaned	73,491	90,633	-18.91%	73,491	90,633	-18.91%
Deplaned	<u>73,721</u>	91,065	-19.05%	73,721	91,065	-19.05%
Total	147,212	181,698	-18.98%	147,212	181,698	-18.98%
Freight						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	3,347,068	3,567,751	-6.19%	3,347,068	3,567,751	-6.19%
Deplaned	4,598,383	4,227,160	8.78%	4,598,383	4,227,160	8.78%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	7,945,451	7,794,911	1.93%	7,945,451	7,794,911	1.93%
Mail						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	818,377	638,800	28.11%	818,377	638,800	
Deplaned	1,438,518	1,333,916	7.84%	1,438,518	1,333,916	7.84%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	4 4 4 4 9 4	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	4 4 4 4 9 4
Total	2,256,895	1,972,716	14.41%	2,256,895	1,972,716	14.41%
Total Cargo						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	4,165,445	4,206,551	-0.98%	4,165,445	4,206,551	-0.98%
Deplaned	6,036,901	5,561,076	-0.90 <i>%</i> 8.56%	6,036,901	5,561,076	8.56%
Through	0,000,001 <u>0</u>	0,001,070	0.0070	0,000,001 <u>0</u>	0,001,070	0.0070
•	<u>∽</u> 10,202,346	<u>∽</u> 9,767,627	4.45%	⊻ 10,202,346	<u>∽</u> 9,767,627	4.45%
		0,101,01		,,	0,101,011	
Aircraft Operations						
Air Carrier	2,924	4,289	-31.83%	2,924	4,289	-31.83%
Air Taxi	3,226	3,237	-0.34%	3,226	3,237	-0.34%
General Aviation	3,860	3,837	0.60%	3,860	3,837	0.60%
Military	<u>1,168</u>	<u>1,073</u>	8.85%	<u>1,168</u>	<u>1,073</u>	8.85%
Total	11,178	12,436	-10.12%	11,178	12,436	-10.12%